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E X P O R T S C L A S S E D AS M A N U F A C T U R E S 

13.—Summary of Values of Exports to the United Kingdom, to the United States and 
to Other Countries of Home Produce which may be classed as Manufactures 
in the four fiscal years 1913-1916. 

Classes of products. 1913. 1914. 1915. 1916. 

$ $ $ $ 
Agricultural products— 

United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals. .. 

14,932,089 
276,844 

8,032,322 
23,241,255 

13,878,344 
303,079 

9,678,018 
23,859,441 

18,372,698 
435,470 

9,006,118 
27,814,286 

23,633,776 
1,564,228 

14,759,937 
39,957,941 

Animal products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals. 

20,528,690 
139,078 
543,278 

21,211,046 

18,598,653 
638,489 
961,284 

20,198,426 

20,773,801 
1,380,059 
1,490,147 

23,644,007 

29.996,107 
700,052 
864,990 

31,561,149 

Fisheries— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

3,754,296 
1,280,468 
2,231,037 
7,265,801 

6,710,922 
1,238,946 
2,261,833 

10,211,701 

5,192,556 
1,264,511 
2,025,706 
8,482,773 

6,176,844 
932,262 

2,374,832 
9,483,938 

Forest products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

8,688,225 
21,635,336 
3,171,668 

33,495,229 

10,029,660 
20,478,553 

2,813,525 
33,321,738 

9,363,461 
22,314,297 

1,596,811 
33,274,569 

13,527,261 
27,391,950 
2,502,192 

43,421,403 

Mineral products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

11,440,150 
22,673,179 
1,068,011 

35,181,340 

15,398,598 
18,801,733 
1,656,279 

35,856,610 

11,303,230 
14,422,654 

517,143 
26,243,027 

11,272,143 
24,652,731 

898,441 
36,823,315 

Aggregates by countries— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

59,343,450 
46,004,905 
15,046,316 

120,394,671 

64,616,177 
41,460,800 
17,370,939 

123,447,916 

65,005,746 
39,816,991 
14,635,925 

119,458,662 

84,606,131 
55,241,223 
21,400,392 

161,247,746 

The articles in Tables 12 and 13 are usually grouped as natural pro
ducts, as has been done in Table 7 under the heads of agricultural, 
animal, fisheries, forest and mineral produce, as well as in Table 10. 
But by some authorities they are grouped with manufactured 
products, and they have been abstracted here to show the kinds and 
values of articles to be added to manufactures in those several tables, 
if so classified. If added to the exports of manufactures as given in 
Table 7, page 304, or in Table 10, pages 324-5, the total values would be 
$164,087,379 for 1913, $180,891,368 for 1914, $204,998,163 for 1915, 
and $403,282,744 for 1916. Added to the exports of manufactures to 
the United Kingdom in Table 7, page 304, the total value for 1916 
would be $233,083,434, to the United States $113,443,364, and to other 
countries $56,755,946, and the total increase in the period from 1913 to 
1916 would be over 145 p.c. But the chief component value of these 
exports is that of raw material. 


