EXPORTS CLASSED AS MANUFACTURES

13.—Summary of Values of Exports to the United Kingdom, to the United States and to Other Countries of Home Produce which may be classed as Manufactures in the four fiscal years 1913-1916.

Classes of products.	1913.	1914.	1915.	1916.
Agricultural products— United Kingdom United States Other countries Totals	\$	\$	\$	\$
	14,932,089	13,878,344	18,372,698	23,633,776
	276,844	303,079	435,470	1,564,228
	8,032,322	9,678,018	9,006,118	14,759,937
	23,241,255	23,859,441	27,814,286	39,957,941
Animal products— United Kingdom United States Other countries Totals.	20,528,690 139,078 543,278 21,211,046	638,489 961,284	20,773,801 1,380,059 1,490,147 23,644,007	29,996,107 700,052 864,990 31,561,149
Fisheries— United Kingdom United States Other countries Totals	3,754,296	6,710,922	5,192,556	6,176,844
	1,280,468	1,238,946	1,264,511	932,262
	2,231,037	2,261,833	2,025,706	2,374,832
	7,265,801	10,211,701	8,482,773	9,483,938
Forest products— United Kingdom United States Other countries Totals	8,688,225	10,029,660	9,363,461	13,527,261
	21,635,336	20,478,553	22,314,297	27,391,950
	3,171,668	2,813,525	1,596,811	2,502,192
	33,495,229	33,321,738	33,274,569	43,421,403
Mineral products— United Kingdom United States Other countries Totals	11,440,156	15,398,598	11,303,230	11,272,143
	22,673,179	18,801,733	14,422,65 4	24,652,731
	1,068,011	1,656,279	517,143	898,441
	35,181,340	35,856,610	26,243,027	36,823,315
Aggregates by countries— United Kingdom United States Other countries Totals	59,343,450	64,616,177	65,005,746	84,606,131
	46,004,905	41,460,800	39,816,991	55,241,223
	15,046,316	17,370,939	14,635,925	21,400,392
	120,394,671	123,447,916	119,458,662	161,247,746

The articles in Tables 12 and 13 are usually grouped as natural products, as has been done in Table 7 under the heads of agricultural, animal, fisheries, forest and mineral produce, as well as in Table 10. But by some authorities they are grouped with manufactured products, and they have been abstracted here to show the kinds and values of articles to be added to manufactures in those several tables, if so classified. If added to the exports of manufactures as given in Table 7, page 304, or in Table 10, pages 324-5, the total values would be \$164,087,379 for 1913, \$180,891,368 for 1914, \$204,998,163 for 1915, and \$403,282,744 for 1916. Added to the exports of manufactures to the United Kingdom in Table 7, page 304, the total value for 1916 would be \$233,083,434, to the United States \$113,443,364, and to other countries \$56,755,946, and the total increase in the period from 1913 to 1916 would be over 145 p.c. But the chief component value of these exports is that of raw material.